FLOOR AMENDMENT

The Floor Leader offers the following amendment to File No. 2019-701:

- (1) On page 1, lines 8 and 20-21, page 3, line 25, page 4,
 lines 14, 17, 26, 27, 27-28, and 29-30, and page 5, lines
 21-22 strike "Special Revenue" and insert "Agency";
- (2) On page 3, line 10, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Second Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Second Revised Exhibit 1, Revised Agmt, October 15, 2019 Finance"";
- (3) On page 4, line 13, strike "New" and insert "New";
- (4) On page 4, line 19, after "Revenue" insert "and";
- (5) On page 5, line 9, strike "St" and insert "St.";
- (6) On page 5, line 10, <u>strike</u> "2019-___-E" and <u>insert</u> "2019-701-E";
- (7) On page 6, lines 5-6, strike "Council Member Diamond is hereby designated as the City Council of the City of Jacksonville" and insert "The Council President shall designate the City of Jacksonville City Council"
- (8) On page 6, line 9, strike "Management and" and insert "and Contract";
- (9) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Second Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Interlocal Agreement;
- (10) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige H. Johnston_

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1313168-v1-2019-701_Floor_Amend.docx